DocuSign Envelope ID: F1E8709B-001C-4F17-9242-258A4F6BF70E

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 4
Date 2-16-23

Contract No. BLDG-2021-64.01 for the following public work: La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project
between Badger Environmental & Earthworks, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated January 6, 2022,
is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
None $ 0.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

CE #027 - Storm Manhole @ La Crosse Street $ 3,680.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 341,095.35
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 3,680.00
Net Deductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 3,680.00
Revised Contract Price $ 344,775.35

Badger Earthwork & Environmental, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:

Jb3§m Husclika BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

(—DM/L Tausclr

\__Ecozsccepacads.. Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Fawbline
| — Controller




DocuSign Envelope ID: F1E8709B-001C-4F17-9242-258A4F6BF70E

BADGER ENVIRONMENTAL

& EARTHWORKS, INC.

Union Contractor

Date of Created: 9/28/22

Project NO: 601804

On Project: La Crosse Fire Station #2
Brief Description:

Storm Manhole @ La Crosse Street

Cost Estimate:

Excavate existing pipe
Backhoe 2 hours @ $270.00
Operator 2 hours @ $150.00
Laborer 2 hours @ $130.00
Patch manhole corner

Excavate for new pipe
Backhoe 2 hours @ $270.00
Operator 2 hours @ $150.00
Laborer 2 hours @ $130.00
Core hole in manhole

Markup

Total Cost

Rt Veloon

Kent Nelson

205 W. Old Town Rd. Westby, W1 54667

540.00
300.00
260.00
500.00

&h P LB A

540.00
300.00
260.00
500.00

$ 480.00
$3,680.00

& B A hH

aslaa.

Date

RFI #BE-03

Phone (608) 634-3711 - Fax (608) 394-3351 - Email Badger@mwt.net

An Equal Opportunity Employer




DocuSign Envelope ID: F1E8709B-001C-4F17-9242-258A4F6BF70E

RFI #BE-03
4]
‘wendel

204 E. Grand Avenue Suite 200 Project: 601804 - La Crosse Fire Station #2
Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 1400 La Crosse Street
Phone: (715) 832-4848 La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

Storm Manhole @ La Crosse Street

TO: Andrew Kelkenberg (Wendel (Williamsville Office)) FROM: Kent Nelson (Badger Environmental &
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200 Earthworks 1)
Williamsville, New York 14221 205 W. OId Town Road
Westby, Wisconsin 54667
DATE INITIATED: 08/24/ 2022 STATUS: Closed on 09/22/22
LOCATION: DUE DATE: 08/29/2022
COST CODE: REFERENCE:
COST IMPACT: Yes (Unknown) SCHEDULE IMPACT:
DRAWING NUMBER: c401 SPEC SECTION:

RECEIVED FROM: Kent Nelson (Badger Environmental & Earthworks Inc.)

COPIES TO:

Karli Ertmer (Wendel (Eau Claire)), Kaitlyn Handrich (Wendel (Williamsville Office)), Andrew Kelkenberg (Wendel (Williamsville Office))
, Melissa Konst (Wendel (Williamsville Office)), Fred Mills (Wendel (Williamsville Office))

Question from Kent Nelson (Badger Environmental & Earthworks Inc.) at 12:01 PM on 08/24/2022

After my recent site visit on 8/22 | noticed that Gerke's storm manhole on La Crosse street has an incorrect tie in location. The 12" storm sewer
connection is currently at the southeast comer rather than the southwest where Badger was to tie into. Who's responsibility is it to correct this? If
Badger is to correct this there will be additional costs.

Attachments:
C401_UTILITY PLAN Rev, 1 markup.pdf

Official Response: Andrew Kelkenberg (Wendel (Williamsville Office)) responded on Thursday, September 22nd, 2022 at 9:38AM CDT

After review and discussion with Owner, please provide formal proposal to make the corrections to tie in location at the storm manhole in question.
RFQ will be provided to Badger for submitting the proposal against.

Attachments:

BY DATE COPIES TO

Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 09/22/2022 11:23 PM



		2023-02-17T09:28:57-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




